## 1110009839

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  Ah med Newbold:			
authorized many or 400 mg co			
CATE TO SERVICE STATE OF THE S			

Office Use Only



400212282064

10/05/11--01010--006 \*\*87.50

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATION

D. 1.6/11.24-57635

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Booker T. Washington Senior F	High School- Cyclone Band Booster Club TENAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)
·	
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Artic	cles of Incorporation and a check for :
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certificate  \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: Tranell Harris	- confirm to
Name (Pri	Inted or typed) Ahmad Newbord
16939 NW 14th A	Ave 1070 NW 39 St ddress miami, 71 33127
Miami, Fl 33169	State & Zip
_305-763-4404	·
Tranell Hartime Tel	lephone number
tranaeparker@y	<del>-</del>
E-mail address: (to be used for fu	uture annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

11 OCT 17 PH 3: 23

JIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

October 6, 2011

TRANELL HARRIS 16939 NW 14TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33169

SUBJECT: CYCLONE BAND BOOSTER CLUB

Ref. Number: W11000051635

We have received your document for CYCLONE BAND BOOSTER CLUB and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2012 date is needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 511A00023035

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

The name of the corporation shall be:

Cyclone Band Booster Club Inc.

44 OCT 17 AM R- 19

			TOUT IT AFT OF
RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		20.110
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	Tranell Harris		
	16939.NW 14th Ave Miami, El 33169		
	Iwiami, rt 33103		
RTICLE III	<u>PURPOSE</u>		
ie purpose for w	which the corporation is organized is:		
	e Bands of Booker T. Washington S Marching, Symphonic, Jazz and Au		
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner i	n which the director	s are elected and appointed:
15 ST	TED IN THE BYLAWS		
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	OPG	
	itle: Tranell Harris / President	Name and Title	Mary L. Dunn / Vice President
Address:	16939 NW 14th Ave	Address:	1541 NW 133st
radicss.	Miami, Fl 33169		Miami, Fl 33167
		1.001.7	Character II Deventi / Constant
	itle: Raykeshia Roundtree / Treasurer	Name and Title	e: Shawntrell Powell / Secretary
Address:	1091 NW 7ct #104 Miami, Fl 33136		1155 NW 2nd Ave Apt 2 Miami, FI 33136
	Martii, Fi 33 130	<del></del>	Wildlin, 1733130
Name and T	itle:	Name and Title	
Address:		Address:	
		<u></u>	
prici e ui	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered age	ent is:
Name:	Tranell Harris	_	····
Address:	16939 NW 14th Ave		
	Miami, Fl 33169		
		·	
	DICOPRORATOR		
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR  Iress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Tranell Harris		
Address:	16939 NW 14th Ave		·
Addiess.	Miami, FI 33169	<del></del>	
	1.11.51.111		
			stated corporation at the place designated in this
rtificate, i ara fa	miliar with and accept the appointment as regist	erea agent ana agre	ee to act in this capacity
1/1 02	and Non-		9/ 7(0/11
- JU	Required Signature of Registered Agent		7/ 20//
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
ubmit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are	true. I am aware th	hat any false information submitted in a document
	of State constitutes a third degree felony as prov		
1//.	<i>k</i>	•	a/h, $111$
	ruce de		9/26/11
	Required Signature of Incorporato	т	Date